
General $520,296

Capital Outlay $1,002,238

Special Education $286,028

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.813

Owner Occupied $6.295

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $13.027

Special Education $1.670

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $3.000

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$969,842

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$969,842Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $150,578,275

Owner Occupied $26,229,509

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $15,282,508

Total $192,090,292

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

13.1

34.8%

21.3

$44,564Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

9.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 126.032

9-12 48.531

133.093

51.973

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 203.383 213.972

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 212

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 21

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 15.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 14.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.3%

16

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 130

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 184

Educational Funds $14,097

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 184.25

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

11

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

18.0

19.5

17.9

20.3

19.0

32

2021-2022 Profile of Armour School District 21-1

Home County: Douglas

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 28.820 28.906

604 3rd St, Armour, SD  57313

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $58,695

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,196,933

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$356,515

$3,303

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $1,069

Non-Programmed $2,000

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $121,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $865,701

County $13,815

State $996,255

Federal $246,121

Total $2,121,892

$581,866

$0

$0

$23,200

$312,456

$0

$0

$54,981

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$605,066 $367,437

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$65,708

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$156,736

$210,774

$72,877

$6,203

$1,264

$0

$20,000

$5,118

$0

$0

$36,700

$26,180

$104,188

$24,004

$0

$0

$0

$0

$66,852

$105,537

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$115,479 $0 $0

$0 $43,647 $0

$241,886 $34,437 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,130,025

$25,299

$0

$115,567

$127,190

$75,075

$0

$76,529

$31,864

$57,632

$21,489

$0

$0

$55,413

$345,103

$7,281

$0

$30,408

$48,809

$33,286

$0

$20,201

$3,813

$15,635

$5,605

$0

$0

$7,893

$31,047

$0

$0

$113,626

$45,781

$2,081

$0

$103,003

$7,237

$836

$5,396

$0

$0

$14,178

$61,485

$300

$0

$875

$500

$3,057

$0

$14,755

$21,091

$92,034

$4,709

$0

$0

$36,503

$89,463

$0

$0

$1,264

$0

$0

$43,647

$34,437

$20,000

$5,118

$0

$0

$0

$26,180

$1,861

$0

$0

$448

$12,498

$1,979

$0

$27,399

$8,872

$4,491

$0

$2,000

$36,700

$7,014

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Armour School District 21-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$154,880 $164,425

$2,124,956 $272,884 $488,009Total Expenditures

$1,716,081 $518,033 $323,185 $235,311 $220,110 $103,262


